
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:262
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2010
HYDERABAD-VIJAYAWADA NATIONAL HIGHWAY
Yadav Shri M. Anjan Kumar

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of construction of the Hyderabad to Vijayawada National Highway project;

(b) whether the progress of work on the said highway is very slow;

(c) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the target set for completion of this highway and the time by which it is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI R. P. N. SINGH)

(a) The work of 4/6 laning of the stretch from Km. 40/0 to 221/5 of Hyderabad-Vijayawada section on NH-9 is in progress on Build Operate and Transfer (BOT) basis for which agreement was signed on 9.10.2009.

(b) No, sir.

(c) Does not arise.

(d) The project is targeted to be completed by October, 2012.
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